

John G. Testa Mayor

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 4, 2002

Contact: Mayor John G. Testa, City of Peekskill (914) 734-4105

CITY OF PEEKSKILL HONORS 18 RECIPIENTS AT THE 2002 HISTORIC PRESERVATION AWARDS CEREMONY

(Peekskill, New York)... Mayor John G. Testa and the Common Council are pleased to announce that on Sunday, October 6, 2002 at 3:00 pm, the 2002 Peekskill Historic Preservation Awards Ceremony will take place at the Peekskill Museum located at 124 Union Avenue.

The Peekskill Historic Preservation Awards began in 1990 as ceremony to recognize and honor property owners who have either restored or preserved the wealth of historic and architecturally significant buildings within the City of Peekskill. This year, 18 recipients will receive bronze plaques, which will be erected on their buildings and indicate the date of construction and the historic name of the structure. The Historic and Landmarks Preservation Board in cooperation with the Peekskill Museum selected the recipients for the 2002 Peekskill Historic Preservation Awards.

"The Common Council and I are proud of our heritage and take pride in recognizing those property owners who have preserved the history of Peekskill through their efforts in ensuring that the historic and architecturally significant buildings within the City are here for future generations to enjoy and learn about their impact on the development of our great city," affirmed Mayor John G. Testa.

####